resources such as market deteriorations or decrease in credit ratings are major reasons of liquidity risk. The
Group manages its liquidity risk by maintaining adequate reserves, banking facilities and reserve borrowing
facilities through a constant monitoring forecast and actual cash flows and matching the maturity profile of
financial assets and liabilities.

173
IS INVESTMENT

INTEGRATED
ANNUAL
REPORT

2023

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

İŞ YATIRIM MENKUL DEĞERLER ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

(Amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

39. NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS RELATED TO FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Liquidity risk: (continued)

The following table details the Group’s expected maturity for its non-derivative financial liabilities. The
table below has been drawn up based on the undiscounted contractual maturities of the financial liabilities
including interest that will accrue for those liabilities except where the Group is entitled and intense to repay
the liability before its maturity.

31 December 2023

Current
Less than

1 month
1 - 3

months
3 - 12

months
1 year and
thereafter Undistributed Total

ASSETS

Cash and cash
equivalents

717.056 1.757.411 - - - - 2.474.467

Financial investments 1.649.162 83.764 8.082.309 404.424 641.431 1.939.792 12.800.882

Trade receivables - 23.512.184 27.136 16.469 - 238.939 23.794.728

Other receivables 52 738.407 - 22.067 - 2.115 762.641

Other long-term
receivables

397 - - - 110 125 632

Other current/non-
current assets

470.704 42.668 599 68 - 147.328 661.367

Long-term financial
investments

- - - - 52.361 305.398 357.759

Derivative instruments - 14.769 8.526 - - - 23.295

Total assets 2.837.371 26.149.203 8.118.570 443.028 693.902 2.633.697 40.875.771

LIABILITIES

Financial liabilities 314.837 3.941.700 1.625.588 49.900 98.805 4.304 6.035.134

Other financial
liabilities

- - - - - - -

Trade payables 35.351 16.308.913 125.296 22.040 694 39.299 16.531.593

Other payables 4.631 119.512 - 8.014 - - 132.157

Derivative instruments - 187.174 - - - - 187.174

Liabilities related to
employee benefits

5.977 1.717 21.051 3.105 - - 31.850

Provisions (short-term) 3.992 - 233.087 1.435 - 214.250 452.764

364.788 20.559.016 2.005.022 84.494 99.499 257.853 23.370.672

Liquidity surplus/(gap) 2.472.583 5.590.187 6.113.548 358.534 594.403 2.375.844

174
IS INVESTMENT
INTEGRATED
ANNUAL
REPORT
2023

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

İŞ YATIRIM MENKUL DEĞERLER ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

(Amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

39. NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS RELATED TO FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Liquidity risk: (continued)

31 December 2022

Current
Less than

1 month
1 - 3

months
3 - 12

months
1 year and
thereafter Undistributed Total

ASSETS

Cash and cash
equivalents